
INVERNESS REFUSE, RECYCLING, YARD WASTE & FOOD SCRAP 
COLLECTION SCHEDULE 

HOLIDAY HOLIDAY OBSERVED COLLECTION SCHEDULE 

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024 No service on Thursday, January 4. Collection service will be on Friday, January 5. 

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 No service on Thursday, May 30. Collection service will be on  Friday, May 31. 

Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 No service on Thursday, July 4. Collection service will be on Friday, July 5. 

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 No service on Thursday, September 5. Collection service will be on Friday, September 6. 

Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday, November 28, 2024 No service on Thursday, November 28.  Collection service will be on  Friday, November 29. 

Christmas Day 
Wednesday, December 25, 

2024 
No service on Thursday, December 26.  Collection service will be on  Friday, December 27. 
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YARD WASTE/FOOD SCRAP COLLECTION SCHEDULE  

SEASON BEGINS SEASON ENDS COLLECTION SERVICE 

Thursday, April 4, 2024 Thursday, December 12, 2024 Yard Waste and Food Scrap* may be placed out for collection. 

* Note: Food Scrap collection is an extra fee subscription service WWW.INVERNESS-IL.GOV/REFUSE 


